3/30/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:
Date:

CC3/AIG20012608/R1GS3Q2
30/03/2021

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1800132171-01

Claimant Vehicle  sGps3c Insured Vehicle No:  SGT918P

Date of Loss: 14/11/2020 Nature of Claim: Claim No: 5406228044SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SGD83G

Make & Model: a'\dgv(%m’ 3.0 GRAN COUPE 4DR SR LED DSC NAV Engine No: 02908557N55B30A
Reg. Date: 17/10/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WBAG6A02010DZ11822
Colour: Black Odometer: 83037 km

Engine Capacity: 2979 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

Front Left Side:

Front Right Side:

275/35Z R19

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS
Parts
Miscellaneous Items
Labour

Paintwork Labour
Towing

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment:

Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair:

Rear Tyre Size:

275/35Z R19

Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
9,248.10 6,757.75 2,490.35 26.93
0.00 0.00 0.00
8,082.00 5,327.00 2,755.00 34.09
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 17,330.10 12,084.75 5,245.35 30.27
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,213.11 845.93 367.18 30.27
Nett Amount (S$) 18,543.21 12,930.68 5,612.53 30.27
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S$150.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S$) 642.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 13,574.68

24/11/2020
24/11/2020 Inspected At:

6.0 days

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)
303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 159941

Adjuster:  MOHD RASUL

Manager:

Chong Pui Lin
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3/30/2021 Adjuster Report

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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3/30/2021

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.

O ~NO OB WN -

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Qty Part No.
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1

Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*BONNET

*SET OF MOUNT

*FRT BUMPER SPOILER
*FRT BUMPER TRIM PRIMED (PDC)
*FRT LH GRILLE

*FRT RH GRILLE

*BMW EMBLEM

*LH SUPPORT

*RH SUPPORT

*FRT AIR DUCT

*JOINT UPPER FRONT
*SEAL ENGINE BONNET FRT
*SUPPORT SEAL REAR LH
*SUPPORT SEAL REAR RH
*LED LIGHT MODULE

*HEADLIGHT CONTROL MODULE LED

*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6
*BLIND RIVET

*GRILLE AIR INTAKE CENTER
*CONDENSER AIR CONDITIONING

Adjuster Report

Condition

Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Deformed
Scratched
Scratched
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Necessary
Serviceable
Deformed
Serviceable
Serviceable

Not Necessary

Necessary
Cracked
Bent

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
2,844.20FS
33.55FS
87.90FS
1,565.90 FS
166.10 FS
166.10 FS
71.60FS
30.80FS
30.80FS
350.45FS
175.75FS
33.20FS
255.10FS
255.10FS
983.30FS
840.10FS
53.05FS
2.70FS
118.80FS
1,033.60FS

9,248.10

Amount

*150.00FS
*2,844.20FS
*-FS

*-FS
*1,565.90 FS
*166.10FS
*166.10FS
*71.60FS
*-FS

*-FS
*350.45FS
*-FS
*33.20FS
*-FS
*255.10FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*2.70FS
*118.80FS
*1,033.60FS

6,757.75

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Iltems

1

TO REPLACE AIR CON CONDENSOR AND CARRY OUT REPAIR JOB New
INCLUDING TO VACUUM SYSTEM ,TOP UP GAS AND CHECK FOR LEAK

TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER ,FRONT CENTER AIR DUCT AND BONNET New
INCLUDING TO KNOCK OUT DENTED AREA A CAUSED BY THE
ACCIDENT

TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER AND BONNET New
TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITYPRESER VATION (PER PANEL) New

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LEFT HEADLIGHT IN ORDER TO CHECK DIP New
BEAM FAILURE

TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR  New
PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUST TMENT OF HEADLIGHTS

CUSTOMER COMMENT ,RECEIVED FEEDBACK FROM CUST TODAY New
18/11 AT ABOUT 08.14 HRS THAT THE RIGHT HEADLIGHT HAS

FLICKERED ON AND OFF OVER THE PAST 2 DAYS AND BRAKES ARE

TAKING LONGER TIME TO REACT -TO CHECK AND DIGNOSE RIGHT
HEADLIGHT HAS FLICKER & BRAKES ARE TAKING LONGER TIME TO

REACT

CUSTOMER COMMENT :OWNER CALL IN 19/11 AT ABOUT 13.52 HRS New
THAT THE CENTRAL LOCKING FAULT UNABLE TO LOCK AND UNLOCK

TO CHECK AND DIANOSE CENTRAL LOCKING FAULTY (UNABLE TO

LOCK AND UNLOCK)

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

850.00
2,975.00
2,336.00

118.00
481.00

177.00

850.00

295.00

8,082.00

Amount

850.00

2,125.00

2,102.00

100.00
0.00

150.00

0.00

0.00

5,327.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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