3/30/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG20012608/R1GS3Q2

Date:

TP

30/03/2021

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1800132171-01

Claimant Vehicle

SGD83G

SGT918P Insured Vehicle No:

No: Date of Loss:

14/11/2020

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 5406228044SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: Make & Model: SGD83G

HUD (A)

BMW 640I, 3.0 GRAN COUPE 4DR SR LED DSC NAV

Engine No:

02908557N55B30A

Reg. Date:

17/10/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBA6A02010DZ11822

83037 km

Colour: **Engine Capacity:**

2979 cc

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes **Engine Modification:**

Yes No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side: 275/35Z R19 Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: 275/35Z R19 Michelin 6 mm

Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		9,248.10	6,757.75	2,490.35	26.93
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		8,082.00	5,327.00	2,755.00	34.09
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	17,330.10	12,084.75	5,245.35	30.27
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,213.11	845.93	367.18	30.27
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,543.21	12,930.68	5,612.53	30.27
	+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$150.00/da	y + 7.00% GST) (S\$)	642.00		
	+ 0	oc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	13,574.68		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/11/2020

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

Date Inspected:

24/11/2020 Inspected At:

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Chong Pui Lin

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=970468&extid=348968&CFID=83197982&C... 1/4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1	*BONNET	Bent	2,844.20 FS	*2,844.20 FS
3	1	*SET OF MOUNT	Serviceable	33.55 FS	*- FS
4	1	*FRT BUMPER SPOILER	Serviceable	87.90 FS	*- FS
5	1	*FRT BUMPER TRIM PRIMED (PDC)	Deformed	1,565.90 FS	*1,565.90 FS
6	1	*FRT LH GRILLE	Scratched	166.10 FS	*166.10 FS
7	1	*FRT RH GRILLE	Scratched	166.10 FS	*166.10 FS
8	1	*BMW EMBLEM	Necessary	71.60 FS	*71.60 FS
9	1	*LH SUPPORT	Serviceable	30.80 FS	*- FS
10	1	*RH SUPPORT	Serviceable	30.80 FS	*- FS
11	1	*FRT AIR DUCT	Cracked	350.45 FS	*350.45 FS
12	1	*JOINT UPPER FRONT	Serviceable	175.75 FS	*- FS
13	1	*SEAL ENGINE BONNET FRT	Necessary	33.20 FS	*33.20 FS
14	1	*SUPPORT SEAL REAR LH	Serviceable	255.10 FS	*- FS
15	1	*SUPPORT SEAL REAR RH	Deformed	255.10 FS	*255.10 FS
16	1	*LED LIGHT MODULE	Serviceable	983.30 FS	*- FS
17	1	*HEADLIGHT CONTROL MODULE LED	Serviceable	840.10 FS	*- FS
18	1	*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6	Not Necessary	53.05 FS	*- FS
19	2	*BLIND RIVET	Necessary	2.70 FS	*2.70 FS
20	1	*GRILLE AIR INTAKE CENTER	Cracked	118.80 FS	*118.80 FS
21	1	*CONDENSER AIR CONDITIONING	Bent	1,033.60 FS	*1,033.60 FS
-=Fra	anchise part. S=SpcN	ett.	Total Parts (S\$)	9,248.10	6,757.75

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE AIR CON CONDENSOR AND CARRY OUT REPAIR JOB INCLUDING TO VACUUM SYSTEM ,TOP UP GAS AND CHECK FOR LEAK	New	850.00	850.00
2	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER ,FRONT CENTER AIR DUCT AND BONNET INCLUDING TO KNOCK OUT DENTED AREA A CAUSED BY THE ACCIDENT	New	2,975.00	2,125.00
3	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER AND BONNET	New	2,336.00	2,102.00
4	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITYPRESER VATION (PER PANEL)	New	118.00	100.00
5	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LEFT HEADLIGHT IN ORDER TO CHECK DIP BEAM FAILURE	New	481.00	0.00
6	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUST TMENT OF HEADLIGHTS	New	177.00	150.00
7	CUSTOMER COMMENT ,RECEIVED FEEDBACK FROM CUST TODAY 18/11 AT ABOUT 08.14 HRS THAT THE RIGHT HEADLIGHT HAS FLICKERED ON AND OFF OVER THE PAST 2 DAYS AND BRAKES ARE TAKING LONGER TIME TO REACT -TO CHECK AND DIGNOSE RIGHT HEADLIGHT HAS FLICKER & BRAKES ARE TAKING LONGER TIME TO REACT	New	850.00	0.00
8	CUSTOMER COMMENT :OWNER CALL IN 19/11 AT ABOUT 13.52 HRS THAT THE CENTRAL LOCKING FAULT UNABLE TO LOCK AND UNLOCK TO CHECK AND DIANOSE CENTRAL LOCKING FAULTY (UNABLE TO LOCK AND UNLOCK)	New	295.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	8,082.00	5,327.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >